• Average debt maturity has been extended to 4.2 years.

• Loan agreement with NIB was signed after Q2 2023 for an 8-year
commitment adding another longterm funding source.

• 1.3 SEK Bn matures next 12 months (12% of total debt). Meaning
there is plenty of funds to cover for upcoming maturities.

Money management

• Liquid funds: 3.1 SEK Bn (incl commitments)

• New interest environment adds financial income to P/L through
placements

4.2 y
Debt

maturity

SEK M

0

1 000

2 000

3 000

4 000

0-1 yr 1-2 yr 2-3 yr 3-4 yr 4-5 yr 5+ yr

Debt maturity

Bank loans Commercial paper
Secured bonds, SFF Sr. Unsecured bonds (MTN)
Danish mortgage bonds

0.5 Billion SEK
Cash

holdings

2.6 Billion SEK
Unutilised credit

facilities

Interest sensitivity

Hedging position complies with our long term view

July 2023Q2 2023 Presentation

23

• Significant hedge against rising interest rates
• 68 percent hedge ratio, including fixed interest

loans and swaps with total average interest maturity
of 2.9 years reassures impact from higher interest
rates.

• If market rates (Stibor,Cibor) moves out
1 percentage point all else equal P&L is impacted
by 34 SEK M which would imply interest coverage
comfortably over 3.5x.

0

1 000

2 000

3 000

4 000

5 000

0-1yr 1-2yr 2-3yr 3-4yr 4-5yr 5+yr

Interest maturity profile

Interest rate sensitivity
Market interest rate (Stibor, Cibor) 1% -1%
Interest expense increase/decrease,
SEK M 34 -34

SEK M

Capital deployment

July 2023Q2 2023 Presentation

24

Acquisitions (SEK M)Transactions

1,106

Divestments (SEK M)

C
apex

Development CAPEX
(SEK M)

-9

977 -500

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

2 500

3 000

3 500

4 000

4 500

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 H1 2023

Acquisition CAPEX (net) Development CAPEX

Property valuation

Higher yields mitigated by higher rent levels

July 2023Q2 2023 Presentation

25

• Value changes H1 2023
• -558 SEK M of unrealized value change

• Driven by higher yields, mitigated by higher rent
levels

• Value changes Q2 2023
• 152 SEK M of unrealized value changes

• Driven by higher rent levels

• Average weighted valuation yield of 5.6 percent 0,0%

1,0%

2,0%

3,0%

4,0%

5,0%

6,0%

7,0%

0

5 000

10 000

15 000

20 000

25 000

30 000

35 000

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 H1 2023
Total assets IFRS property value EPRA NIY